

Bid Tabulation

Logan County Water Pollution Control District

State Street Forcemain Replacement March 15, 2018

Degen Exc. Co., Inc.
Lima, Ohio
Tom's Construction, Inc.
St. Henry, Ohio

Reichert Excavating, Inc. Lewistown, Ohio

				Walcii 13, 2016		Lima, Onio		St. Herity, Offic		LCVVIStOVVII, OTIIO
REF. ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	<u>MEASURE</u>	<u>QTY.</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>
1 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,008.00	\$3,008.00	\$800.29	\$800.29	\$3,083.00	\$3,083.00
2 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	47	\$90.00	\$4,230.00	\$49.21	\$2,312.87	\$56.35	\$2,648.45	\$59.80	\$2,810.60
3 407 TACK COAT, APPLIED AT 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	12	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$5.25	\$63.00	\$4.94	\$59.28	\$14.00	\$168.00
4 411 1-1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, PG 64-22 (448)	C.Y.	7	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$387.00	\$2,709.00	\$469.86	\$3,289.02	\$742.50	\$5,197.50
5 411 2-3/4" ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE, PG 64-22 (448)	C.Y.	15	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$259.43	\$3,891.45	\$469.85	\$7,047.75	\$567.00	\$8,505.00
6 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$25.35	\$507.00	\$42.80	\$856.00
7 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$13.00	\$260.00	\$28.66	\$573.20	\$47.50	\$950.00
8 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$32.07	\$641.40	\$52.50	\$1,050.00
9 611 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$62.95	\$2,518.00	\$138.10	\$5,524.00	\$132.50	\$5,300.00
10 611 14" PVC C-900 DR-18 SANITARY FORCEMAIN, AS PER PLAI	N FT.	25	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$241.69	\$6,042.25	\$264.59	\$6,614.75	\$369.00	\$9,225.00
11 611 15" PVC SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	16	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$96.00	\$1,536.00	\$181.15	\$2,898.40	\$433.00	\$6,928.00
12 611 27" PVC PS-115 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	118	\$300.00	\$35,400.00	\$236.69	\$27,929.42	\$266.59	\$31,457.62	\$320.00	\$37,760.00
13 611 TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,229.25	\$20,458.50	\$6,980.17	\$13,960.34	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
14 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,501.20	\$6,501.20	\$925.00	\$925.00
15 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$7.03	\$1,406.00	\$6.30	\$1,260.00
16 SPEC SANITARY SEWER BYPASS PUMPING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$29,560.00	\$29,560.00	\$32,731.30	\$32,731.30	\$24,060.00	\$24,060.00
TOTAL				\$125,200.00		\$104,838.49		\$116,660.00	_	\$122,078.10
			_		_		_			